AGA – Matches and Events 2018
The details and golf courses listed are all tentative.
	Individual events
	Dates
	Remarks
	Tournament Director

	New Years Match
Format: Show up and play 18 holes to welcome the new year. Singles.

	Mon 01 Jan
	GC: Sewell’s Point

Social golf
	


	Winter Match
Format: 
Singles

	Sun 28 Jan
	GC: 
Social golf
	


	February Match
Format: 4-ball
Scrambles

	Sun 25 Feb
	GC: 
10% of combined HCP per team
	
Dan

	March Match
Format: 
Singles 

	Sun 25 Mar
	GC: 
Social golf
	

	Celebrating NATO Match
Format: 3- or 4-ball Scrambles

	Fri 20 Apr

	GC: Sewell’s Point
Build your Branch Team (incl. non-members)
10% of combined HCP per team
	(NATO Fest is week of 23-29 Apr)

	”Hot Putter” Match
Format: Singles, Stableford

	Sun 06 May
	GC: 
Full HCP
Register score for HCP
	(Mother’s Day is 13 May)
Dan

	
Memorial Day Match
Format:Four Ball Better Ball, Stableford

	Mon 28 May
	GC: 
Full HCP
Register score for HCP
	

	Longest Day Match
Format: Foursome, Stableford, 36 holes
	Sun 10 June
	GC: 
50% of combined HCP per team

	(Father’s Day is 17 Jun)
Maybe visit a “better” golf course, then change format to 4BBB Stableford, full HCP

	
AGA Masters 
Format: 18 holes Stroke Plan. Men’s and Ladies’ divisions
	
Sat 07 Jul
	
GC: Sewell’s Point
Full HCP
Register score for HCP
Social: AGA Annual Dinner 

	
Joergen

Dan




	Summer Fun Match
Format: 
Singles

	Sun 29 Jul
	GC: 
Social golf
	


	August Match
Format: 3- or 4-ball Scrambles

	Sun 26 Aug
	GC:
10% of combined HCP per team
	
Dan

	AGA Ryder Cup
Format: Match Play, 18 holes Foursome and 18 holes Singles

	Sat   21 Sep 
and 
Sun  22  Sep
	GC: Sewell’s Point
Foursomes: 50% of combined HCP. Singles: Full HCP
	Joergen

Real Ryder Cup is 28-30 Sep.
Dates for Oceana Air Show not yet known

	October Match
Format: Singles, Stableford

	Sun 21 Oct
	GC:
Full HCP
Register score for HCP
	


	Thanksgiving Match
Format: Four Ball Better Ball, Stableford

	Sun  25  Nov
	GC:
Full HCP
Register score for HCP
	


	December Match
Format: Singles, 

	Sun 09 Dec
	GC: 
Social golf
	


	Christmas Match
Format: 
Singles
	Wed 26 Dec
	GC:
Social golf: “Bring your family and friends”

	


	



	
	
	

	



	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Season long events
	Dates
	Remarks
	Tournament Director

	SACT’s Cup 
Format: Match Play, Singles
	01 Oct 17 till 30 Jun 18
	GC: 
Full HCP.
Winner’s and Plate’s brackets. 
Should be completed before the AGA Masters and Annual Dinner.

	
Mark

	Deputy SACT’s Cup
Format:
Four Ball Better Ball,
Match Play

	01 October 17
till
30 Jun 18
	GC:
Full HCP
Winner’s and Plate’s brackets.
Should be completed before the AGA Masters and Annual Dinner
	
Joergen
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